Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/:

10-29-2007



U.S. PTO 29/291472 08/29/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103457038

**/ER SHEET** 

## PAIENIS UNLY

7	.7	4	0
---	----	---	---

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
HUBERT JYH-REN YEN	Name: ESCON DOOR CORPORATION	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 10 No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7222 East Gage Avenue	
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 28, 2007	.[	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Commerce	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA	
Government Interest Assignment	Otato. Oneil Only	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90040	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y	
•	document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	TV 3	
Additional numbers a	Itached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
Name: ZUBER & TAILLIEU LLP		
Internal Address: Suite 300	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10866 Wilshire Blvd.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting ti	
City: LOS ANGELES	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 90024	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (310)807-9700	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:_patentgroup@ztllp.com	Authorized Oser Name	
	AUGUST 2 2007	
9. Signature:  DBYRNE 00000 <del>001 29291472</del> Signature	Date	
/ 40 A0 DA	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0567** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as INVENTOR whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby still, assign, and transfer to ESCON DOOR CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 7222 East Gage Avenue, Commerce, California 90040 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements (SUBJECT MATTER) that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## DOORS HAVING WINDOWS WITH PARTIAL OR COMPLETE TIFFANY GLASS BORDERS/EDGES

which is to be filed herewith.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR further agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this assignment/agreement:

- (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed;
- (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and
- (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein converyed.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles and interests to convey, as set forth herein and covenants with ASSIGNEE that It (VENTOR has not made and will not make any other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed.

This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same

assignment.

Date: August 28, 2007

Signature of INVENTOR

Printed Name of INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 09/24/2007